3. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG
KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“HKFRSs”) (CONTINUED)

Hong Kong Interpretation 5 Presentation of
Financial Statements – Classification by the
Borrower of a Term Loan that Contains a
Repayment on Demand Clause (Continued)

As a result, bank loans that contain a repayment on demand clause

with the aggregate carrying amounts of approximately HK$41,784,000

and HK$61,670,000 have been reclassified from non- current

liabilities to current liabilities as at 31 December 2009 and 1 January

2009 respectively. The application of HK Int 5 has had no impact on

the reported profit or loss for the current and prior years and the

consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2010.

Such term loans have been presented in the earliest time band in the

maturity analysis for financial liabilities (see note 40 for details).

The effect of changes in accounting policies described above on the

consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2009 is

as follows:

As at
31 December

2009
(originally

stated) Adjustments

As at
31 December

2009
(restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
於二零零九年

十二月三十一日
（原呈列金額） 調整

於二零零九年
十二月三十一日

（經重列）
千港元 千港元 千港元

Property, plant and equipment 物業、機器及設備 1,938,324 154,019 2,092,343

Prepaid lease payments

– non-current

預付租賃款項－非流動

148,384 (148,384) –

Prepaid lease payments – current 預付租賃款項－流動 5,635 (5,635) –

Borrowings – amount due

within one year

借貸－一年內到期款項

(10,000) (41,784) (51,784)

Borrowings – amount due

after one year

借貸－一年後到期款項

(41,784) 41,784 –

Total effects on net assets 對淨資產之總計影響 2,040,559 – 2,040,559

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 December 2010  截至二零一零年十二月三十一日止年度

58Rosedale Hotel Holdings Limited
Annual Report 2010

3. 應用新訂及經修訂之香港財
務報告準則（「香港財務報告
準則」）（續）

上述會計政策變動對於二零零九年一月一

日之綜合財務狀況報表之影響如下：

3. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG
KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“HKFRSs”) (CONTINUED)

The effect of changes in accounting policies described above on the

consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 January 2009 is as

follows:

As at
1 January

2009
(originally

stated) Adjustments

As at
1 January

2009
(restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
於二零零九年

一月一日
（原呈列金額） 調整

於二零零九年
一月一日
（經重列）

千港元 千港元 千港元

Property, plant and equipment 物業、機器及設備 2,679,888 159,654 2,839,542

Prepaid lease payments

– non-current

預付租賃款項－非流動

154,019 (154,019) –

Prepaid lease payments – current 預付租賃款項－流動 5,635 (5,635) –

Borrowings – amount due

within one year

借貸－一年內到期款項

(411,901) (61,670) (473,571)

Borrowings – amount due

after one year

借貸－一年後到期款項

(61,670) 61,670 –

Total effects on net assets 對淨資產之總計影響 2,365,971 – 2,365,971

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 December 2010  截至二零一零年十二月三十一日止年度

59 珀麗酒店控股有限公司
2010 年報

3. 應用新訂及經修訂之香港財
務報告準則（「香港財務報告
準則」）（續）

於本年度，會計政策變動對出售於附屬公

司之權益之會計處理之影響如下：

綜合全面收益表

截至二零一零年十二月三十一日止年度

上述會計政策變動對本集團本年度之每股

基本及攤薄盈利之影響如下：

對每股基本及攤薄盈利之影響

綜合財務報表相關附註已追溯呈列。

3. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG
KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“HKFRSs”) (CONTINUED)

In the current year, the change in accounting policy has affected the

accounting for disposal of interest in subsidiaries as follows:

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

For the year ended 31 December 2010

[…]

diluted loss per share of HK$0.21), based on the profit for the period

from discontinued operations of HK$737,487,000 (for the year ended

31 December 2009: loss of HK$102,314,000) and the denominators

detailed above for both basic and diluted earnings (loss) per share.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 December 2010  截至二零一零年十二月三十一日止年度

122Rosedale Hotel Holdings Limited
Annual Report 2010

16. 物業、機器及設備16. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

Leasehold
land and
buildings

Hotel
properties

Properties
under

construction

Furniture
and

fixtures
Leasehold

improvements
Motor

vehicles

Office
equipment

and
machinery Vessels

Construction
in

progress Total
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note (a)
租賃

土地及樓宇 酒店物業 在建物業 傢俬及裝置
租賃

物業裝修 汽車
辦公室設備

及機器 船隻 在建工程 合計
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

附註(a)

COST 成本
At 1 January 2009

as originally stated
於二零零九年一月一日，
按原呈列 41,065 2,191,990 56,546 44,422 134,459 8,563 67,341 11,291 787,407 3,343,084

Effects of changes in
accounting policies

會計政策變動之影響
– – 159,654 – – – – – – 159,654

At 1 January 2009 as restated 於二零零九年
一月一日，經重列 41,065 2,191,990 216,200 44,422 134,459 8,563 67,341 11,291 787,407 3,502,738

Currency realignment 幣值調整 (5) 363 – 3 3 – 53 – 350 767
Acquisition of subsidiaries 收購附屬公司 – – – – 17,454 – – – – 17,454
Additions 添置 – – 18,600 2,373 7,913 484 1,937 – 18,571 49,878
Disposals 出售 – – – (3,650) (224) (2,724) (735) – (5,150) (12,483)
Disposal of subsidiaries 出售附屬公司 – (673,596) – – – – – – – (673,596)

At 31 December 2009 於二零零九年
十二月三十一日 41,060 1,518,757 234,800 43,148 159,605 6,323 68,596 11,291 801,178 2,884,758

Currency realignment 幣值調整 – 53,061 – 392 4,217 161 1,392 – – 59,223
Additions 添置 – 925 30,111 3,318 278,157 – 3,342 132 11,055 327,040
Disposals 出售 (34,493) – – (1,333) (4,215) (1,029) (2,539) – (698,366) (741,975)
Disposal of subsidiaries 出售附屬公司 – – – (9,179) (15,395) (782) (16,898) (6,076) – (48,330)
Transferred to investment

properties (note 17)
轉撥至投資物業
（附註17） – (87,899) – – – – – – – (87,899)

Transferred to assets
held-for-sale

轉撥至持作出售資產
(6,567) – – – – – (696) – – (7,263)

At 31 December 2010 於二零一零年
十二月三十一日 – 1,484,844 264,911 36,346 422,369 4,673 53,197 5,347 113,867 2,385,554

DEPRECIATION AND
IMPAIRMENT

折舊及減值

At 1 January 2009 於二零零九年
一月一日 14,932 235,240 – 28,525 45,616 3,743 48,273 6,707 280,160 663,196

Currency realignment 幣值調整 (57) (90) – – 3 – 22 – 136 14
Provided for the year 本年度撥備 1,211 43,602 – 3,956 16,369 1,344 4,410 252 – 71,144
Impairment loss recognised